
&i'Tn*#\canarm *Iank
(A GoVERNMENT OF rND|A UNDERTAKTNG)

COVERING LETTER TO SALE NOTICE

RCf: VRNiSALE NOTICE/RAMNAGAR/KGN/2023 DAIC: 24-07-?:073

To

1) M/S K.G.N MARBLES (BORROWER)
PROP- ABRAR AHMAD STDDTQUt

SEMRA, KATESAR
CHANDAULI-721OOB

2) MD. ABRAR AHMAD STDDTQUT (BORROWER & MORTGAGOR)
S/O- SARFUDDIN

SEMRA, KATESAR
CHANDAULI-271OOB

3) SRr ATTKUZAMA (GUARANTOR & MORTGAGOR)
S/O- SARFUDDIN
SEMRA, KATESAR 

::.

Dear Sir,

Sub: Notice under Section 13( ) of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets
and Enforcement of Security lnterest Act, 2002 read with Rute 8(6) of the Security
lnterest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

As you are aware, I on behal.f 
"r 

a;;;;;NAGAR branch have taken possession of
the assets described in Schedute of Sate Notice annexed hereto in terms of Section 13(4)
of the subject Act in connection with outstanding dues payable by you to our Ramnagar
Branch of Canara Bank.

The undersigned proposes to selt the assets more futty described in the Schedule of Sale
Notice.

Hence, in terms of the provisions of the subject Act and Rutes made thereunder, I am
herewith sending the Sate Notice containing terms and conditions of the sale.

This is without prejudice to any other rights availabte to the Bank under the subject Acti
or any other law in force.

\\iifti r. --f: r -;
Ypuh,.raithruUy, , .

or,,6&tLricer, canara Bank

ENCLOSURE _ SALE NOTICE



&*-spru * %ry& ilaxm*r*x *&rxsrk

(A GOVER|.IMENT OF !NDIA UN-,}[RTAK!NG)

5AE$AIIsE
of lmrnovable Pi-operties under the
and Enforcement of Security Interest
Interest (Enforcementi Rutes, 2002

E-Auction Sate Notice for Sate
Reconstruction of Financia[ Assets

Securitisation and
Act, 2002 read with

proviso to Rute 8 (6) of the Security

Notice is hereby given to the pubtic il'l general and in particutar to the Borrower (s) and
Guarantor (s) that the below described ir"nmouable prope?-ty mortgaged/charged to the
Secured Creditor, the constructive/physica.i {Strike whichever is not appticabte) possession of
which has been taken by the Authoriseci offjeer of RAilTNAGAR, VARANASI- (Nanre of the
Branch) of the Canara Bank., wiit be sold on "A,s'is where is", ,,As is what is,,, and ,,Whatever
there is" on 29-08-2023(nrention date of the sate). fon recovery of Rs.5G5675/- (Rupees Five Lacs
Sixty Five Thousand Six Hundred Seventy tive CInly) for GCe and Rs.4626 4.23/- (Rupees Forty Six
Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Four only) for CFITL + interest from 0j.-03-2023 and other charges
thereon due to the RAMNAGAR, VARAN,ASI- (l{arne of ihe Branch) of Canara Bank from M/S
K.G.N Marbtes Prop: Abrar Ahmad Siddiqui 5,io Sarfuddin (Bonrower) Md. Abrar Ahmad
Siddiqui and Sri Atikuzama S/O- Sarfuddin (Mortgagor).

Reserve Price and Earnest
Address Reserve Price (Rs EMD (Rs)

Rs.2131000/- Rs.21 3100/-

authorized construction fitting and Fixtures

Extent Area 1372
The Earnest Money Deposit be deposited on or before ZB-0Sr0Zl up io

Detaits of ties:
Bcundaries

Att that land & Buitding of propeit National Highway
of setttement Ptot/Arazi No-11/4, Mauza- Semra,
Pargana- Rathupur, Tehsit-Mugha[sarai, Dist-
Chandauti with atI authorized construction fitting
and Fixtures

Extent Area '1372 Sqft
For detailed terms and condltions of the saie pctte reGithelnffi
Canara Bank's website^ (urwjry,cailarabank.cgm) or rnay contact Manager, Ramnagar Branch,5\^r e r qr rvr r,
canara Bank, Ph. No. 91510a9147 durinq orfice hours on any work.in iauv. ;r; ,,1*:ti ti,i:

Rest Part of Settlement of plot

Date: 24-07-2023
Ptace: Varanasi

' , .:' \ ::-

o,,,#o\*,.",.
CANARA'BANK

Land of Samsuddin
Land of Nihaluddin



/

&i,rcr*<qf}ilmnnra Isarlk

DETAILED TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE SALE NOTICE DATED 24.07-2023

1. Name and Address of Secured Creditor: Canara Bank Ramnagar Varanasi

Name and Address of the Borrower & Guarantors :

1) M/S K.G.N MARBLES (BORROWER)
PROP- ABRAR AHMAD SrDDrqUl
SEMRA, KATESAR

CHANDAULI.721OO8

7\ MD. ABRAR AHMAD SIDDTQUT (BORROWER & MORTGAGOR)
S/O.SARFUDDIN

SEMRA, KATESAR
CHANDAULI-221008

3) SRr ATTKUZAMA (GUAR.ANTOR & MORTGAGOR)
S/O- SARFUDDIN
SEMRA, KATESAR

2. Total Liabilities as on 28-02-2023: Rs.565675/- (Rupees Five Lacs Sixty Five Thousand
Six Hundred Seventy Five Only) for OCC and Rs.46264.23/- (Rupees Forty Six Thousand
Two Hundred Sixty Four Onty) for CFITL + interestfrom 01-03-2023 and other charges

3. a) Mode of Auction : E-auction

b) Detaits of Auction service provider: M/s CANBANK COMKPUTER SERVICES LTD
Mr Pratap Kanjilal/ Mr. D D Pakhare,

Contact no. 98329526o2 I 99 | 1293617 I OaO-23469665
Email-id : @ccsl eauction@gmail.com

c) Date & Time of Auction: 29-08-2023 between 11:30AM to 12:30PM

d) Ptace of Auction: E-auction

4. Reserve Price:

{

a)

S. No Property Address Reserve Price (Rs) EMD (Rs)

Att that land & Buitding of property bearing Part
of setttement Ptot/Arazi No-'1 114, Mauza- Semra,
Pargana- Rathupur, Tehsit-Mughatsarai, Dist-
Chandauti with att authorized construction fitting
and Fixtures

Extent Area 1377Sqft

Rs.21 31000/ - Rs.21 3100/-

5. Other terms and Conditions:

The property/ies wilL be sold in "AS lS WHERE lS" condition, inctuding encumbrances if
any. There are no encumbrances to the knowtedge of the Bank.



&mrm *%ryPk{lnmrnrea l$mffik

b) Auction/bidding shatt be onty through 'uonline ftectronjc Bidding" through
wwy-'*n6lagbee!<geamct&q$"s-gm .Bidders are advised to go through the
detaited terms before taking part in tlre e-auction sale proceeding.

c) The property can be inspected, with Priar Appointrnent with Authorised Officer, Ramnagar

Branch from 23-08-2023 TO 25-08-2023 durrng office hour.

d) The property wiLL be sold for ihe price which is more than the Reserve Price and the
participating bidders may improve their offe;" further during auction process.

e) EMD amount of 1A% af the Reserve Price is tc be deposited by way of Demand draft in

favour of Authorized Officen, Canara Bank Ramnagar Branch OR shatt be deposited through
RTGS/NEFT/Fund Transfer to credit of account of Canara Bank, A/c No 05490209272434

IFSC Code:CNR80005490 on on befone 28-08-2023.(Date mention here) 5.00 pm.

f) lntending bidders shati hotd a valid digital signatLjre certificate and e-maiI address.

For detaits with regard to digital signature please contact the service provider u7s
CANBANK COMKPUTER SERVICES LTD IMr Pratap Kanji.lall Mr. D D Pakhare, Contact no.
9a329526O2199L1293517/080-23469665/; Ernail-id: eauq!iee@"qS6-1-qg-.g&.xs!s"lrsti:$t"uJ:s.s*4!Lp.ql.

g) After payment of the EMD arncunt, the intending bidders shoutd submit a copy of the
fottowing documentsidetails on or before 28-0E-2023(date) 5.00. PM, to Canara Bank,

Ramnagar Varanasi /Branch, by hand or by emai(

the website
website for

i) Demand Draft/Pay order towards EMD arncunt.
acknowtedgement receipt thereof with UTR No.

ii) Photocopies of PAN Card, lD Proof and Address proof.
have to produce these documents in original to the Bank
batance amount of 75o/o of bid amount.

iii) Bidders Name. Contact No. Address, E Mai[ !d.

lf paid through RTGS/NEFT,

l-'lowever, successful bidder woutd
at the tinre of making payment of

names at portal
free of cost. Prospective
provider M/s CANBANK
Pakhare, Contact no.

- Email-id:

thenr. The EMD shatl not

iv) Bidder's Ai c detaits for ontine refund of fMD.

h) The intending bid<jers shoutd register their
wlulr_*fr1€tflIlb.anhpegfft4qs"r.eg5ge dnd get their User lD and password

bidder may avail ontine training on e-auction from the service
COMKPUTER SERVICES LTD Mr Pratap Kanjilal/ I\trr" D D
9A32952602 I 99 L 12933 L7 I AA0,-23469663 I ;
eauetion( .

h) EMD deposited by the unsuccessfut bicider shatl be refunded to
carry any interest.

i) Auction woUtd commence at Reserve Priee, as mentioned above. Bidders shatl improve their
offers in muttipLies of Rs 10000/- (The amount can be decided by the Authorised Officer
depending upon the vatue of the property with a minirnum of Rs.10000 as incremental vatue).
The bidder who submits the highest bid (above the Reserve price) on ctosure of 'Ontine'

auction shatl be declared as successful bidder. Sa[e shatl be confirmed in favour of the
successful bidder, subject to confirmation of the same by the secured creditor.



/

E

turrn*qftilasiar* Hank

j) The successfuI bidder shatl deposit 25% of the sate price (inctusive of EMD atready paid),
immediatety on dectaring him/her as the successful bidder and the batance within 15 days

from the date of confirmation of sate by the secured creditor. lf the successful bidder faits to
pay the sate price, the deposit made by him shatl be forfeited by the Authorised Officer
without any notice and property shal.t forthwith be put up for sale again.

k) For sate proceeds of Rs.50 lacs (Rupees Fifty [acs) and above, the successfut bidder wit[
have to deduct TDS at the rate 1% on the Sa[e proceeds and submit the original receipt of TDS

certificate to the Bank.

t) Att charges for conveyance, stamp dutylGST registration charges etc., as applicabte shatl be
borne by the successful bidder onty.

m) Authorized Officer reserves the right to postpone/cancet or vary the terms and conditions
of the e-auction without assigning any reason thereof.

n) ln case there are bidders who do not have access to the internet but interested in
participating the e-auction, they can approach concerned Circte office or RAMNAGAR branch
who, as a facititating centre, shatl make necessary arrangements.

o) For further detaits contact, Canara Bank RAMNAGAR Branch (Ph. No 9151409147) e.-mait id
cb5490Ocanarabank.com. OR the service provider M/s CANBANK COMKPUTER SERVICES
LTD Mr Pratap Kanjilal/ Mr. D D Pakhare, Contact no. 98329526O2199L1293517/O8O-
23469665/ ; Email-id: eauctisra(Dccsl"co"in/ccsleauetion@gmail"coryr.

SPECIAL I NSTRUCTION / CAUTION

Bidding jn the last minutes/seconds shoutd be avoided by the bidders in their own interest.
Neither Canara Bank nor the Service Provider witt be responsibte for any tapses/faiture
(lnteinet faiture, Power failure, etc.) on the part of the bidder or vendor in such cases. ln

order to ward off such contingent situation, bidders are requested to make atl the necessary

arrangements/atternatives such as back -up, power suppty and whatever etse required so that
they are able to circumvent such situation and are abte to participate in the auction
successfutty.

Ptace: Varanasi
Date:74-07-2023

' !("'
Authorized Officer

Canara Bank


